
 
 

Amendment to Master License and Service Agreement 
 
 

WHEREAS, a Master License and Service Agreement (as amended) was made between the 
Erie 1 BOCES on behalf of the Western New York Regional Information Center and Liminex, 
Inc. dba GoGuardian, on behalf of itself as well as its affiliates, including Pear Deck, Inc. and 
Snapwiz Inc. dba Edulastic (“Vendor”), 2030 East Maple Avenue, Suite 100, El Segundo, CA 
90245, dated July 1, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the contract extension expires on June 30, 2023; and 
 
WHEREAS, Section 1 of the contract permits an extension by mutual written agreement of the 
parties; and 
 
WHEREAS, Vendor has been identified and accepted by Erie 1 BOCES as the sole provider of, 
the application as defined in Section 2 by this reference made part hereof of this Agreement; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, such extension is permitted under New York State and local laws. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree to extend the contract for a period commencing 
July 1, 2023 and ending September 1, 2023. The three year agreement that will run through 
2026 will be executed prior to the September 1 deadline.  
 
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, all other terms of the contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment this 1st  day of  June, 
2023. 

 
 
Erie 1 BOCES Liminex, Inc. dba GoGuardian, on behalf of 

itself as well as its affiliates, including Pear 
Deck, Inc. and Snapwiz Inc. dba Edulastic 

 
 
___________________________  __________________________ 
Signature     Signature 
 
James Fregelette    __________________________ 

Name 
 
      __________________________ 
Executive Director of Finance     Title 
         
  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22E5A4A2-B472-4FF9-8F51-751D9D39E2C4

Caryn Wetmore

Senior Counsel

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9978C18C-113C-4419-B1D8-A62803F997F7


		2023-06-08T12:07:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




